

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: September 20, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 96882-001.0

Opened & Recorded by: Craig Hull

Stadium Drive Signal Improvements

Attended by: None

Item	Item Code	Description	Unit	Qty	Severance Electric		J. Ranck Electric	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8182363	Wood Pole, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	8182366	Serv Disconnect	Ea	1	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	8182387	Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS Cable Pole , 1, 1 1/2 Inch, 1, 3 Inch	Ea	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	8182397	Steel Pole, Fit Up, TS Cable Pole , 1, 1 1/2 Inch,	Ea	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	8190285	Light Std Shaft, 30 foot or less	Ea	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	8200020	Case Sign, Rem	Ea	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	8200030	Controller and Cabinet, Rem	Ea	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	8200039	Case Sign, Salv	Ea	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	8200128	Pushbutton Station and Sign	Ea	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	8200150	Strain Pole Fdn, Cased	Ft	42	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,700.00
11	8200155	Strain Pole, Steel, Anchor Base, 30 foot	Ea	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	8200182	TS, Span Wire Mtd, Rem	Ea	4	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	8200215	TS, 4th Level, LTGA (LED)	Ea	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	8200275	TS, Wireless Link, 5.8 Gigahertz, Remote	Ea	6	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
15	8200313	TS, One Way Span Wire Mtd (LED)	Ea	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	8200322	TS, Two Way Span Wire Mtd (LED)	Ea	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	8200345	TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown	Ea	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	8200376	Bracket, Truss, With 12 Foot Arm (Wood Pole)	Ea	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	8200378	Bracket, Truss, With 18 Foot Arm (Steel Pole)	Ea	10	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	8200378	Bracket, Truss, With 18 Foot Arm (Wood Pole)	Ea	9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
21	8260160	System Integration and Testing (Max \$5,000)	Lsum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	SP	Video Traf Detection Camera	Ea	20	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	SP	Controller Cabinet, Modified	Ea	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	SP	Ethernet Switch With SFPs	Ea	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	SP	PTZ Camera	Ea	2	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	SP	Fiber Optic, Cable, Single Mode Fiber, 12F, Modified	Ft	5200	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00
27	SP	Fiber Optic, Pigtail, Modified	Ea	48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
28	SP	Fiber Optic, Splice Enclosure, Rack-Mounted, Small	Ea	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	SP	Tracer Wire, Modified	Ft	4450	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,450.00
TOTAL BID					\$	174,910.00	\$	224,000.00